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?3E. )obEdd9.

o,$d dr.6d)d add i

i 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

1 LSD 21326 42933 25337

HS 46890 3950 13650

3 ET 65900 481069 45s832

4 RABIES 515 1892 3276

5 PPR
l
l

727433 205682 231300

5 FMD 44797 48345 90460

7 ANTHRAX 2000
($0)2000

2000

8 SWIN FEVER L20 320 245

9 I BRUCELLA

RKT

2980 3952 2728

10 35910 0 3000
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L2 BT 5500 25500 1000



No.

,,

s

t abaod-4

tJ{uroilrddd9, uteroEdO AdO&&d dd:.f,d1 idd:
202U24

l{ame of the Beneficiary Bcnellciary
contributlon

Satish s/o Guddayya Handiganadul

Ra.jitha w/o Lokesh Janehar

G.Purnuma bhai w/o mohan nayak Ballekatte
Tandya

Manjula G w/o Shivanna G HandiSanadul

Govt.
Subsldy

total

2

3

4

5

6

Rs.2,376

Rs.2,376

Rs. 2,850

Rs.2,376

Rs.2,375

Rs. 1,9@

Rs. 2,376

Rs.2,376

7

8

10

9

l1

L2

13

t4

15

16

17

19

18

t

Rs.713 Rs. 1,663

lndratalla.J w/o kempara.iu Huliyar Rs 713 Rs. 1,663

Manjulla.E.K w/o maniunath.G Hutiyar Rs. 713 Rs. 1,563 Rs. 2,375

B.P.Shivanna w/o NinSamma Ballekatte ns.855 Rs. 1,995

Rs. 1,563 Rs. 2,376

Sathish s/o Gudday,ya Handiganadul

Satish s/o Guddayya Handiganadul Rs.713

Rs.668 Rs. 1,557 R5.2,225

Hrmavathi WO H R Manjunatha Huliyaru Rs. 334 Rs. 1,t91 Bs.2,225

Murrhy Naik S/O Sithya Naik Ooddabidare Thandya Rs. 267 Rs. 1,513 Rs. 1,780

Geetha Vo Kumaraiah Janehar Rs. 668 Rs.1,557 Rs.2,22S

Raju M s/o Mallaiah Janehar Rs. 668 Rs.1,557 Rs.2,225

Sidlamma w/o Xa.ryappa Janehar Rs. 568 Rs.1,557 Rs.2,225

Rs. 568 Rs.1,557 Rs.2,225

AnilS x s/o KrishDaiah H Rs.713 Rs. 1,653 As.2,376

Anil S K s/o Krishnaiah H Rs.713 Rs. 1,663

G.Purnima bhaiw/o mohan nayak Eallekatte Tandya Rs.713 Rs. 1,563

Murthynayak s/o Natanayak Eallekatte Tandya Rs. S70 Rs. 1,330

Kamalabhai w/o Nandyanayal( Ealletatte Tandya Rs.713 Rs. 1,653

Rs.2,375Rs. 713 Rs. 1,663

Rs.713 Rs. 1,663

20
Maniula G w/o Shivanna G HandiSanadul Rs.713 Rs. 1,563 Rs.2,376



I 73

21

23

25

28

30

31

32

37

zt Anil S x Vo Xrishnaiah H s.lakatte

C Ramatrishna C/o Chandranaik Aralikere colony

41

4S

Rr.2,225

Rs.2,270 Rs.2,670

Rs. 1,780

Rs. Rs. 1,780

Rs.534 Rs.1,246 tu. 1,7t0

Rs. 1,7m

Rs. 1,780

Rs. 1,780

Rt.2,275

Rs.2,225

Rs. 2,225

Rs. 2,003

Rs. 2,225

Rs.2,225

R5..2,22s

Rs.2,225

Rs.2,225

Rs, 1,891 Rs.2,225

Rs.2,725

Rs.2,225

29

43

16

33

34

35

36

38

39

/ro

452I

Rs. 1,557Rs. 668

Rs. 1,557Rs. 668
Knshnaiah H s.lakeneAnil S X

Rs.2,225Rs. 1,557

Rs. 1,513

Rs. 1,891

Manjula 8ai w/O Ganga ?{aik Doddabidare Thandya

Murttiy Naik S/O SithYa naik Doddabidare ThandYa tu. 334

Anil SX do xrlihnaiah H salakatte

Rs. 267

Rs. 668

Rs. 1,513Rs.267Ramaciandrd S/O Hema tleik Doddabidare ThandYa

Rs.1,7t0

Rs.2,225

Rs. 1,780

Rs.2,225Rs. 1,891Gorvn Bai WO Lakshya Nait CLoddabidare ThandYa Rs.334

Rs. 1,891Gow.i 8al w/O Lak5hya Nail Doddabidare Thendya Rs. 334

Muniya Naak S/O oasar.naik Doddabidare Thandya Rs. 334 Rs. 1,t91

Hemavathi W/O Shivanna Huliyanr ns. 334

Itemavathi W/O Shivanna Huliyaru Rs. 658 Rs.1,557

Rs. 1,245

Rs. 1,557

Rs. 1,557

Ravikumar s/o Hanumanthaiah Ajjigudde

Pushpavath w/o Dayanand Gopalapur

Gowramrna c/o (?ntharaiu Malli8ere

Rs. 668

tu. 534

Rs. 668Rarnalah s/o Chikkanna Aiiigudde

Rs. 4m

C Ramalnshna C/o ChandGnaik Aralitere colony Rs.534

Rs. 1,246T Suma C/o Devaraiu MHAkvaluTandya Rs.534

Rs. 1,246
Parvathamma do llarashrmemurthi M H akvalu Tandya

Rs. 534

Geethan c/o Ganganayka M H Akvalu Tandya Rs.534 Rs. 1,246

Renulamm /M.hadevaiah Toot}arehallr I I n.. r,sszRs. 668

Rs.2,22542
Renukamm /Mahadevaiah Toobarehalli Rs.568 Rs, 1,557

Rs. 1,557
Nitheesh Xumar K B s/o BBasavaraiu
(ampanahalli

I

Rs.668

Rs. 1,55744 ilaSareju B H Vo H.numanthahh Bar.kanahalu Rs. 668

Rs. 601NaSaraJu I H s/o Hanumanthal.h Earakamhalu

Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557,ayanna KC s/o Channabasavaiah (ampanahalli

Rs.568 Rs. 1,557
47

l( c Ramesh s/o channabasaviah xampanahalli

Rs. 1,42

Rs.2,225



48

49 iI

KC Ramesh s/o Channabas.viah Xampanahaltr

X C Ramesh Vo Channabasaviah (ampanaha i

Rs.668 Rs 1,557 Rt.2,225

Rs 568 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Rs.468 Rr.1,090 Rs. 1,558

Rs.2,225

Rs.534 Rs.1,780

Rs.668 ?s.2,225

Rs.2,571

Rs.668 l Rs. 1,557

Rs.558 Rs. 1,557

54

50 1

51

52

53

55

s5

s1

58

5l
67

65

6t

7t

12

x C Ramerh s/o Channabasaviah Kampanahalli

LeelavathiP B Mall unaiah Kam nahall'

chann.basavaiah Chiklanna (am alli

Channabasavaiah Chikkanna Xa anahalli

Ramesh H s/o Huccha ve€ra Ka ahalli

Shrvanna Chikkanna xam nahalli

Shiva kumari o Marulaiah Kanprnrhalli CNHalti TQ

I trat leshappa yo NinSappa Kampanahalli CNHaltiTe

i Vatteshappa eo Ningappa Keftpanahafii CNHa T Te

Shivanna Vo Ningapps Kirnparn-hatti CNBalti te

60

63

66

51

59

10

Rs 668

Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557

Rs. 1,246

Ramesh H Vo Huccha veerappa Xampanahalli
Rs.558 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Rs. 1,557

Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Shivanna ro Chikkanna Xampanahalli Rs. 568 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225
Shivann. s/o Chiklanna (ampanahalli Rs. /{}1 Rs. 934 tu. 1,335

59
A5hok Rao s/o Shivaiinao [ampanah.lli Rs.401 Rs. 934 Rs. 1,335

Ashok Rao s/o Shi\raii Rao kmpanah.lli
Rs.66E Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Vasantha kuman w/o Basavaraju (ampanahalli Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557 k.2,225
Vasanfha lumari w/o Easavaraiu Kampinahalli Rs.558 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Nitheesh Xumar( B ,o g8asavar.ju Xampanahalli Rs.8O1 Rs. 1,870
64

Nitheesh Kumar x I 5/o Bg.s.varaju Kampanahalli
Rs. 65E Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Shiva kumrri w/o Manrlailh Kunpanahalli CNHelli TQ Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Shiva kumari w/o Marulairh Kampsnahalli CNHelli TQ R5. t01 Rs. 1,859 Rs. 2,670

Shiva lumari o Marulaiah Krmpenahslli CNHallilQ Rs 66E Rs. 1,557 k.2,225

Shiva kumari w/o Maruhiah Kamprnahalli CNHalli TQ Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Rs. 801 Rs. 1.869 Rs.2,670

I

Rs.668 Rs 1,869 Rs. 2,537

Rs.2,225

Rs.2,225

11
Shivanna Jo Ningapp. Kernp€nshatli CNHatti TQ Rs 668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225



Rs. 1,859Jayanlu KC Jo Channabss6vaiah
CNHtlli TQ

Krmpoflahsll i74

Rs. 1,557Rs. 668Jayonna ICC Jo Chatrabaslvaish K,mponahrlli

cNHdri TQ

Rs. 1,557Jayrnna K.C Jo Chmn basavsiah KamPanahalli

CNHelli TQ
Rs. 66816

Fs.2,225Rs. 1,557Rs.66tJayrnm KC yo Chmnsbss.vaiah Kampaolh'lli
CNH.lli TQ

Rs. 1,2,15K.M.Sunil kuman yo Siddrsiah Kampanahalli CNI{alli
TQ

Rs.534 Rs. 1,780

Rs.2,225Rs. 1,557Mlnthsiddaish Jo Marulaiah Kamprnahalh CNHalli
TQ

Rs. 668

Rs- 2,225Marulasiddiirh Jo Marulebh Ksmp"nahalli CNHalli
TA

Rs. 1,557Rs. 568

Rs.2,670l,terulasiddaiah Co Marulaith Krmpenshdli CNltulli
TQ

Rs. 801 Rs. 1,869

Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225l(v.Srnthc kumar Jo v.crsbodraiah Kampanahalli Rs. 66t

K.V.Srnthos kumsr yo Veerebsdraiai Krmp.n.hslli Rs. 668 Rr. 1,557

K V.Sonthos kumlr Jo v€erabedraiah Ktrhpamh6Ui Rs. 658 Rs. 1,557 k.7,225

Omkar munhy yo Rudra shet^r Kanp6ruhalli CNHalli Rs.534 Rs. 1,246

18

79

15

11

EO

u

9l

Rs. 801 Rs. 2,670

Rs. 2,225

Rs.2,225

Rs,2,225

Rs. 1,780

Oorker murdly yo Rr.dre shetru Karnpsruhalli CNHalli Rs.668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225 I

Ornkar murthy Jo Rudra shetn Ksmpanahalli CNHalli Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557 R5. 2,225

Rs.2,225

Rs 1,780

82

t3

u

85

t6

t7

tt

m

K.C.h8adish Jo Cllennab{srvairh Kampanahelli
cNHdli TQ

Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557

t9 K.CJsgedidt Jo Chennebaseveish Kampanahrlli
cNlrdli TQ

R5. 534 Rs.7,246

K.CJrgrdish yo Chsnnabaslvsish KmpanalBlli
cNHdti TQ

Gcng8dhrraish s/o Channabasevsiah Kampanahalh
CNHelli TQ

Rajenna VO Meriysppa BaladevsrBhani Siddslakatte

Rs. 534 Rs. 1,2'16

Rs. 1,557Rs. 668

Rs. 1,869Rs. 801

Rs. 1,780

Rs. 1,7m

Rs.2,225

Rs. 2,670
92

Rs. 1,557 R..2,225Rs. 668
97

Rsjenm S/O M6riyappr Baladevarihatti Siddslakarc

Rs.2,225Rs.668 Rs. 1,557R r8lewsni s/O Belsiah Balrdcvanhani Siddahkatte
91

Rs. 1,245Rs. 534Rsjrnna sy'O Nda Bahilh BsladcY.raiatti siddal.lane

Rs. 1,557Rs. 668

95

M.Msri6Fpr S/O Mariyagps Bslade!rrahrtti
Siddd*rnc

Rs.2,225



Jr

91

99

r00

t0l

102

r03

t&
t05

107

OE

r09

lll

i i\4.Mariyappa S/O Mariyappa Batadevorahani
Siddalatane Rs 568 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

98
I Chikkamma W/O Chiklanna Batadevarahatrr

Siddalalstt€ Rs.568 Rs.2,225

Kare Channaia]t S/O Chrnnaisl Yarehatli Rs. 558 Rs. 1,557

Krre Charneial S/O Chlhnaiah Yarehafli Rs.2,225

I J Chandraiah S/O Jayaramaiah Yarehattr Rs.668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

J Chandraiah S/O Jayaramriah Ysrehalli Rs.668 Rs. 1,557 Rs. 2,225

Rs.2,225

Rs.2,225

Rs.2,225

Rs. 1,780

Rs. 2,225

B€e6lingaiah S/OChikkanns Sommajanaplay Huliyaru Rs.668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

lt2 D.K-Balaieh S/O Kenchappd Das€Eowdanshatl i
i Pchelatl.

ll3
ll4

II5

116 Natarathnamma 5/o Orannappa lr|alliger

177

118

119 k.2,225
L20

121 l{agarthnamma w/o Jothi basava prasad Salumane

lothi basava prasad s/o Shankaraaa Salumane palya

123 Jothi basav, prasad s/o Shankaraia Salumane palya Rs.2,225
724 Madhu s/o Nijaliatappa salumane palya

l
Rs. 1,557

Rs.2,225

Rs.568 Rs. 1,557

Murthy R YO Ramaiah YarEhalli Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557

Mu.dy R 90 Rrmai..h YarEhall' Rs,668 Rs. 1,557

Lokesh Y. K VO Kariyappa Yarehalli Rs 668 Rs. 1,557 Rs. 2,225

)06 C.R.t &slmidevsrnms W/O Msnjunatha YrrEhalli Rs.668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Manjunetha S/O Erairh Yarchalli

L-oka,rna w/O Karaiah Ydehelli
!t.6q
Rs. 534

xl1,s:1
Rs. 1,246

Oinjs w/O Maruthi Yarchalli Rs. 6'68 Rs. 1,557

ll0 Maliyappr 90 Choudaiah Hu liy8ru Rs.534 Rs. 1,246 R5. 1,7t0

Rs. 534 Rs. 1,246 Rs. 1,780

Nsgaraju B.R yO Rrngrdhanailh Ballekafle Rs. 66t Rs. 1,557 Rt.2,225

Nr€uaju B.R VO R ngrdhemaiah Ballekattc Rs. 534 Rs. 1,246 Rs. 1,780

RmslingEiah YO Nigapp6 Ball€ketrc Rs. 558 ns. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Nagarathnamm. s/o Channappa malllger Rs. 658 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Channappa s/o Chandrashekaraiah Mallige.e Rs. 668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Channappa s/o Chandr.shekaraiah Mallitere Rs. 568 Rs. 1,557

M N Niranian s/o Channappa Mallgere Rs.668 Rs. 1,557 Rs.2,225

Rs.568 tu, 1,557 Rs.2,225

I
L

Rs.668 Rs. 1,557 4s.2,225

Rs. 1,557Rs. 668

R5. 668 Rs. 1,557 es 2,225I

I

Rs.668 R5. 1,557125 Omkar murthis/o Durgalah Hosakere Rs.2,22S



2{J'i21-25

GoYt-
Sf,rrt

BeECIici.ry
share

7562340Ravltumar H R s/o Renukaiah HonnebaSi xasaba(H)C.N

Halll
397 1a22Jayalakashmi w/o Manjunetha Hosahalli Xasaba(H)CN Hallift)

12t5

1605

Devaraiu S/O Nar.yanappa Pochakafte Hulivuaru (H) ,

CNH.lli (Taluk)

Deva.aju S/O Narayanappa Pochakatte Huliyuaru (H) ,

CNtlalli (Ialul)

227

2U

Siddar.malah S/O Gangaiah Ballekatte Huliyuaru (H) ,

CNHalli flal']k)
192831U)

RanganathB.TS/OThimmaiah Eallekatte Hullyuaru(H)

, CNHalli fraluk)
340 1928

1606

Xrlshnalah S/O Channaiah Baladevarahatti, Huliyaru {H) 2U 1606

tffi

Nagaraju B.R S/O Rangadhamaiah Ballekatte, Huliyaru (H) 2t4 1606

Aswatnarayana s/o Goyindappa Xasaba(H)C.N Halli(T) 397

Anandakumar B S s/o Shivanna Baraguru Handanakere (H)

CN Hallio 197 7422

1606
Chidanrnda g s/o Basavaraiu Ma.enadu palya Huliyar(H), C.N

Halllfi)

Chidananda B s/o Easaydraiu Marenadu palya Huliyar(H), C.N

Hallim

2U

2U 1606

227 1285Mohan RaJu H S/O Hanumaiah ThimmanahalliC N halli(tl

2U 1606
Harsha K B S/OxS Basavaraju, (ampanahalli, HuliyarlH)
c.N.Halli(T)

244 1606
Harsha ( B S/Ol(S Basavaraju, Kampanahalli, Huliyar(H)
C.N.Hallifi)

2U 1606

2U 1606

Santhoshakumar x S s/o shankarappa K C Xampanahalli,
Huliya(H) CN.H.lli(I)

Santhoshakumar (S S/O Shankarappa X C Kampanahalli,
Huliya(Hl C.N.Hall'(T)

I PEoiuE Anorlt itr

1

2

l

Sl.No Bctrchcirry Nrmc rnd Adresg

l-akkamma WO Chikkanna galadevarahafti, Huliyaru (H) 2U

9 (rishnaiah S/O Channaiah Baladevarahafti, Hullfaru (H) 2U

10 agaraju B.R S/O Rantadhamai.h Ballekatte, Huliyaru (H) 2U

Tol!l

1902

22t9

15r2

1890

2268

4

5

6

7

8

1606

ta22

2264

1890

1890

1890

1890

1t90

2219

2279

1890

1890

1512

11

12

13

14

15

16

77

18

19

1890

1890

1890

20 1890



27

22

Santhoshakulhar ( S S/O Shantarappa ( C Kampanahalli,
Hul r(H) C.N.Halli(r
Ma[ika riunaiah S/O Basappa Kampanahalli, Hul iyar(H)

1606

1606

1t90

1890

1890

1890

1E90

1890

1890

18S)

1890

1890

1890

1890

7572

1512

r890

1890

1890

1t90

1890

1890

C.N.Halli(T

23
Mallikarrunaiah S/OBasappa Kampanahalli,Huliyar(H)

I c.N Ha i(T)

24
MalliIariunaiah S/OBasappa Kampanahalli,Hutiyar(H)
C.N.Halli

25
K M Sunil(umar S/O x R Maruta srddaiah, Kampanahalli,
Hu liyar(H C.N.Halli

26
K M Sunil Kumar S/O K R Marula siddaiah, xarnpanahalli,
Huliyar(H) C.N.Halli(T)

Eshwa.aiah 5/O Bylappa, Xampanahallt, Huliyar(H)
C.N.Halli

29
Channa gasavaiah S/O Chikkanna, Kampanahalli, Huliyar(H)
C.N.Hall(r)

30

Naveen xumar B G S/O Gangadharappa, Bommenahalli,
Handenakere{H) C N halli(t)

33

36
Shashidharamurthy N M S/O Mahaling.iah, NiruvaSal,
Handanakere(H) C N halli(t)

37

38
5 Murthi S/O Sreerangappa, Bellara sethuvicross, Huliy.(H),
C.N Halli[r]

39
S Munhi S/O S.eerantappa, Bellara sethuvi cross, Huliyar(H),
C.N Helli(T)

Narasimhamurthy N S/O Narasimhaiah, Niruvatal,
Handanakere(H) C N halli(t)

2U

2a

2U

284

2U

284

2U

34

244

40

2U

1606

1606

1606

2U 1605

2U 1606

Channa Basavalah S/O Chikkanna, Kampanahalli, Huliya.{H)
C.N.Halli(T)

2U 1606

284 1506

Shivanna s/o Chlkkanna , Kampanahalli, Huliyar(H) C.N.Hallifr) 2U 1606

244 1506

Naveen Kumar I G S/O Gan8adharappa, Bommenahalli,
Handanakere(H) C N halli(t)

2U 1606

Sridhar M l- S/O LinSaraju M B, HonnasheMalli,
Hand.nale.e(H) C N halll(t)

227 1285

Sridhar M L5/O Lintardju M B, Honnashettytalll,
Handanakere(H) C N halli(t)

227 12t5

Shashidharamurthy N M S/O Mahalingai.h, Niruvagal,
Handanatere(H) C N halli(t) 2a4 1606

1606

B R Umesh S/O Remachand.aiah, Eellara,Hulryar(H), C.N. Halli
(r) 7U 1506

1506

1605

t{arasimhamurthy N S/O Narasimhaiah, Niruva8al,
Handanatere{H) C N hall'{rl za4 1605

1Ar4l 244 1890



2U 1606

1606284K M Vriay (umar s/O Mariyappa Mysurappana palYa,

Hand.nal.re(Hl C N halli(t)

1606244t{.garaju B H do Hanumanthaiah Earakanahalu, HuliYa

C.t{.Hall

f(H)

16062Ulayanna X C c/o Channabasavaiah ( L, Kampanahalli, HuliYar

(Hlc.N.Hal[ fr)

16(b244Jayrnna ( C c./o Ch.nnabasavaiah ( L, Kampanahalli, Huliyar
(H) cN.H.lli (r)

K C Ramesh S/O Channabasa\raiah xampanahalli
16062U

Thotadamane, Hul I H) C.N,Halli

Jayapralash yo xotturaiah Kampanahalli Thotadamane,
Huliyar (H) C.t{.tlalli (T)

2U 1606

Shlvanna s/o Ningappa Kampanahalli, Huliyar (H) C.N.Halli

F)
2U 1606

Channappa C s/o Chlkkanna Baladevarahatli Huliyar {H)
CN.Halli(T)

340 192t

Savitha baylw/o Late Ninganaik M H bvalu C-N Halli(T) 397 7422

B.T.Mohan l{aik S/O Tavar Nayak Ballek.tte thandya Huliyaru
(H), CNHalli (Taluk) 340 1928

8.T.Mohan Naik S/O Tavar Nayak Ballekatte thandya Huliyaru
(tl), Ct{Hafli (Taluk} 2U 1606

244 1606
Somla Nail S/O X.mya t{aik Ballekatte thandya Huliyaru (H) ,

CilHalli(Taluk)

244 1606
Somla Nail s/O Hamya Naik Ballekatte thandya Huhyaru (H),

ct{Halli (Taluk)

227 1285B.T.Mohan Naik S/O Tavar Nayak Ballekatte thandya Huliyaru

{H), CNHaII fialuk)
16()6Chaitra qo Hem.ntha Kumar Huliyar 2U

244 1606Sumitra Bhai w/o Lakma Nayak Ba.akanahah Thandya

Huliyuaru (H), CNHalli (Talut)

1606

L92a

Gretha Bhaiw/o Ealaiaiu Barakanahalu ThandYa Huliyuaru

Maniunath R I s/o Basavararu, Ramanahalll, Kandilere(H)

244

340

), cNHalf frabk)

C.N.Halli(I)

1606Manlunath R B s/o Basavaraju, Ramanahalli, (andilere(H)

C-r'l.Halli(T)
241

44

46

42\

43

45

47

49

N.rasimhamufthY t{ S/O Narasimhaiah, Ni.uv.agal,

Handan.ke.e(H C N halli(t)

x C Ramesh S/O Channabasavaiah Kampanahalli

Thotadamane, Huliyar (H) C.N.Halli (T)

Malleshappa Vo Ningappa Kampanahalli Thotadarrtane,
Hullyar (H) C.N.Halli (T)

Jayaprakash s/o (otturaiah (ampanahalli Thotadamane,
Huliy.r (H) C.N.Halli (T)

284

2U

2U

1606

1606

1606

1890

1890

1890

1890

1890

1890

1890

1890

48

50 1890

51

s2

53

54

55

56

57

59

61

62

53

1890

1t90

2264

2279

226€

1890

1890

58

60

1890

1572

1890

1890

18{X)

226a

64 1890
L

I



55

69 I

Sahash

C.N.Hal 227

2U

227

1285

1506

1285

1512

1890

1890

1890

t512

1512

226a

1E90

1890

226€

marT(s/oRa janaika RT Taarndya Handanakere(H)
r)

56
Kamalamma w/o Rajannaika T Taandya Handanakere(H)
C.N.Halli 0

, Shiv.kintha X s/o xamalanayak, Mallenahalli, Handanakere(H)

68

67

Gantaadharaiah S/O Thimmabhovi, Mallite.e
C.N.Hall

Hand H C.N hal
Jyothr H.P WO.lagadeerha G.M, GunSuru gagi,

Handanake C.N. Halll(t)

70
Dinesh S/O Vijaya naik Bhlmanaikana Jandya
,Handa H C.N.halli

71
8.P.shivanna C/O Nin8amma Brllekatte Huliyuaru (H), C Hatti
(Tal

Sathish S/O G'Jddeyya, Handig.nadu, bardkanahal (p) Hultyar(H)
C.N.Hall

Xa mma Vo Obarah Gowd re Hul H , C Halli aluk

74
sathish S/O Guddayy., Handiganadu, barakanahal (pl H'rliyar(H)
c..H.t

2A4

284 1505

1606

1285

227

3,t0 1928

2U 1506

2U 1606

340 1928
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